6-12-03

06-17-2003



(S/DHR [455675-142]

ORM PTO 1595 106 - 93) 118 OME 116 10651 - 0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENTS C	ORDATION COVER J. 924758			
To the Honorable Com	missioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please re	cord the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.	
Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Coulter Pharmaceutical, Inc.		2. N	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		N.	Name: Medarex, Inc.		
3. Nature of conveyance:		S	Street Address: 707 State Road		
■ Assignment	gnment Merger		ity: <u>Princeton</u> St	ate: <u>NJ</u>	
	curity Agreement		ZIP: <u>08540</u>		
_	_		Country: <u>USA</u>		
Other				_	
Execution Date(s): May 23, 2002			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s	09/879,442	B. Pa	atent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)1 x \$40\$40 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: 50-2319		
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: Gurjeev K. Sachdeva					
Internal Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP					
Street Address: Four Embarcadero Center, Ste. 3400					
City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP 94111-4187			142]		
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Gurjeev K. Sachdeva Filed under 37 C.F.R. § 1.34(a) Funder 37 C.F.R. § 1.34(a)					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Reg. No. 37,434					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office					
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1459					
i/2003 STON11	KZ				

06/16

01 FC:8021

SF-1113463_1

PATENT REEL: 014163 FRAME: 0804

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This Assignment of Patent (this "Patent Assignment") is entered into as of May 23, 2002, by and between Coulter Pharmaceutical, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of Corixa Corporation, and Medarex, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), dated as of the date hereof, pursuant to which Assignee will purchase certain assets of Assignor, in exchange for cash and shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of each of the patents and patent applications listed in <u>Annex A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, all of which patents and patent applications were issued by or filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the patent or application numbers listed in <u>Annex A</u> (all of such patents and patent applications are herein referred to as the "<u>Patents</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to each of the Patents to Assignee.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following:
- (a) all applications for patents, provisional applications, and all patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property which relate in any way to the Patents;
- (b) all things authored, developed, made, perfected, improved, designed, engineered, acquired, produced, conceived or first reduced to practice by Assignor or any of its employees or agents that are embodied in, derived from or conceived directly from the Patents, in any stage of development, including, without limitation, modifications, enhancements, designs, concepts, techniques, methods, ideas, flow charts, coding sheets, notes and all other information relating to the Patents;
- (c) all other intellectual or intangible property contained in or conceived directly from the Patents, whether pending, applied for or issued, whether filed in the United States or in other countries and all rights with respect to any of the foregoing, together with all associated goodwill; and

DOCSPNW1:19379.7 11911-24 ASG

> PATENT REEL: 014163 FRAME: 0805

(d) those Patents referred to in Annex A;

together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and the use of Assignee's successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

General.

- (a) Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns that Assignor will, at the cost and expense of the Assignee, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the recordation of this assignment of the Patents to Assignee.
- (b) Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue, to Assignee, any and all Letters Patent of the United States arising from such Patents for the use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.
- (c) This Patent Assignment is being delivered in connection with the Purchase Agreement and is subject to, and is entitled to the benefits in respect of, the Purchase Agreement.
- (d) This Patent Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.
- (e) This Patent Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall constitute one instrument.

[Signature page follows.]

DOCSPNW1:19379.8 11911-24 ASG IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Patent has been duly executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer of Assignor as of May 23rd 2002.

ASSIGNOR:

COULTER PHARMACEUTICAL, INC.

Ву: ____

Name: Steven Gris, Ph.D

Title: Presiden +

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 23rd day of May , 2002

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of

Washington, residing at Seattle

My Commission Expires: Sept 19, 2003

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON EXPIRES

ANNEX A

Patents

REDACTED

09/879,442 06/11/2001

REDACTED

DOCSPNW1:19379.8 11911-24 ASG

RECORDED: 06/12/2003

PATENT REEL: 014163 FRAME: 0808